WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

Resolution No. 78-182

- RESOLUTION OF THE
WHITE MOUNTAIN APACHE TRIBE OF THE
FORT APACHE INDIAN RESERVATION

the following five (5) individuals do not meet the eligibility
requirement for automatic enrollment:

ID NO FAMILY # NAME DOB BLOOD DEGREE
000-00-2669 00362 Boni, Tullus 10-16-75 3/8 WMA
05-10-76 1/8 SCA

000-00-2765 ©1376 Brown, Bernard Conrad 09-08-71 1/4 WMA
526-63-8344 01376 Brown, Robert George 01-22-68 1/4 WMA
527-41-9844 00610 Chinche, Edris Ann 10-27-73 1/4 WMA
000-00-2733 01449 Griggs, Darrell Joaquin 11-27-73 3/8 WMA

1/8 SCA

and,

the said five (5) individuals were 1isted as members in the posting
of the membership in NOvember 1977 and they were not processed
properly through the adoption procedures, and

the Tribal Council feels that these five (5) individuals have been
treated as tribal members.

Boni, Tullus

Brown, Bernard Conrad
Brown, Robert George
Chinche, Edris Ann
Griggs, Darrell Joaquin

BE IT RESOLVED by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain Apache Tribe that

the following five (5) individuals be adopted into the membership of
the White Mountain Apache Tribe: v

Boni, Tullus

Brown, Bernard Conrad
Brown, Robert George
Chinche, Edris Ann
Griggs, Darrell Joaquin

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the five (5) said individuals share in the

distribution of Judgement Award Funds in Docket 22-D.



The foregoing resolution was on September 13, 1978 duly adopted by a vote
of 9 forand 0O against by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain
Apache Tribe, pursuant to authority vested in it by Article III, Section 2,
of the Amended Constitution and By-Laws of the Tribe, ratified by the Tribe
June 27, 1958 and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on May 29, 1958,
pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).
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FAMILY NO.

00362

01376

01376

00610

01449

NAME

BONI, Tullus

EXHIBIT B

BIRTHDATE

BROWN, Bernard Conrad

BROWN, Robert George

CHINCHE, Edris Ann

GRIGGS, Darrell Joaquin

10-16-75
05-10-76

09-08-71
01-22-68
10-27-73

11-27-73

COMMENTS

Mother is shown as Janice
Boni, 3/4 WMA, 1/4 SCA.
Child less than 1/2, no
adoption resolution

Mother is Mary Dehose Good:
No Adoption Resolution

Mother is Mary Dehose Good:
No Adoption Resolution

Mother is Genevieve Chinch:
No Adoption Resolution

Adopted child, less than
1/2 WMA
No adoption resolution
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