RESOLUTION OF THE WHITE MOUNTAIN APACHE TRIBE OF THE FORT APACHE INDIAN RESERVATION

WHEREAS, the following five (5) individuals do not meet the eligibility requirement for automatic enrollment:

ID NO	FAMILY #	NAME	DOB	BLOOD	DEGREE
000-00-2669 000-00-2765 526-63-8344 527-41-9844 000-00-2733	00362 01376 01376 00610 01449	Boni, Tullus 10	9-16-75 5-10-76 09-08-71 01-22-68 10-27-73	3/8 1/8 1/4 1/4	WMA SCA WMA WMA WMA WMA
		,		•	SCA

and,

WHEREAS, the said five (5) individuals were listed as members in the posting of the membership in NOvember 1977 and they were not processed properly through the adoption procedures, and

WHEREAS, the Tribal Council feels that these five (5) individuals have been treated as tribal members.

Boni, Tullus Brown, Bernard Conrad Brown, Robert George Chinche, Edris Ann Griggs, Darrell Joaquin

BE IT RESOLVED by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain Apache Tribe that the following five (5) individuals be adopted into the membership of the White Mountain Apache Tribe:

Boni, Tullus Brown, Bernard Conrad Brown, Robert George Chinche, Edris Ann Griggs, Darrell Joaquin

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the five (5) said individuals share in the distribution of Judgement Award Funds in Docket 22-D.

The foregoing resolution was on September 13, 1978 duly adopted by a vote of 9 for and 0 against by the Tribal Council of the White Mountain Apache Tribe, pursuant to authority vested in it by Article III, Section 2, of the Amended Constitution and By-Laws of the Tribe, ratified by the Tribe June 27, 1958 and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on May 29, 1958, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

ACTING

Chairman of the Tribal

SEP 19 1978

FORT APACHE INDIAN AGENCY WHITERIVER, ARIZ.

EXHIBIT B

<u>lb NO.</u>	FAMILY NO.	NAME	BIRTHDATE	COMMENTS
000002660	00362	BONI, Tullus	10-16-75 05-10-76	Mother is shown as Janice Boni, 3/4 WMA, 1/4 SCA. Child less than 1/2, no adoption resolution
000002765	01376	BROWN, Bernard Conrad	09-08-71	Mother is Mary Dehose Good: No Adoption Resolution
526638344	01376	BROWN, Robert George	01-22-68	Mother is Mary Dehose Gooda No Adoption Resolution
527419844	00610	CHINCHE, Edris Ann	10-27-73	Mother is Genevieve Chinche No Adoption Resolution
000002733	01449	GRIGGS, Darrell Joaquin	11-27-73	Adopted child, less than 1/2 WMA No adoption resolution